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October 23, 2025 

Mr. John Link 
66 Main Street #55 
Farmingdale, New Jersey 07727 

Dear Mr. Link: 

Re: October 22, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your October 22, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on October 22, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Construct variable width roadway resurfacing Bid Results." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Core 
Fre om of Information Officer 
Vil ge of Bensenville 



E B~,l':JS~.NY!~L.E 
Ptojoc.l: 2023 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 124. 1.01) 

ENGINEER"S J.A. JOHMSON LOW BID UNIT PRICE 
_,,..,_,.., , k rl'-"'• ,,..,, , &v,£w._,. .,.,..,..,, ,,.y.., ,..,..,, ESTIMATE PAVING COMPANY COUPAFUSON COMPARISON 

LOW HIGH AVE. WEIGHTED 
ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT BID UNIT UNIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
NO. PAV ITEM UNJT QUANTIT'I' COST COST COST COST OIFF. DIFF. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CUYO 281 $40.00 511,240.00 S1.00 $281.00 1$39.00) 1$10,959.00) $ 1.00 S65.00 $36,00 536.86 

2 CONTAMINATED WASTE DISPOSAL CU VD 50 $120.00 56,000.00 51.00 550.00 15119.001 (55.950.00) 51.00 $100.00 $65.22 $6lJ.43 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION SOVD 2,851 S5.00 S14,25S.OO $0.10 $285. 10 IS4.90) 1513,969.90) 50,01 $6.00 S2.04 $ 1.76 

4 TOPSOIL FURNISH ANO PLACE. 4" SQVD 2,S26 55,00 S12,630,00 $3.00 S7,578.00 152.<)0) 1S5,052.00) $3.00 $8.65 SS.93 SS.97 

5 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT sovo 2.526 515.00 $37,800.00 $ 18,50 $46,731.00 SJ.SO $8,8'1,00 S8.00 $18.50 $12.81 $ 12.68 

6 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT 38 540.00 $ 1,520.00 $1.00 $l8.00 (53'.00) 1$ 1,482.00) $0.01 $108,00 s.:is., 1 543,86 

7 INLETFILlERS EACH 71 $175,00 $12.425.00 $ 165.00 S13, 135.00 S10.00 57 10.00 S15.00 $243.00 $ 174.69 S187.75 

8 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPoRARY ACCESS TON 720 $40.00 $28.800.00 $1.00 $720,00 ($39,00) 1$28,080,00) $1,00 $22,00 $12.38 $12.64 

9 BITUL11NOUS LtATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,829 $0,40 $5,13 1.60 $1.00 $12.829.00 $0.60 $7,697.40 $0.01 $1.00 S0.46 $0,45 

10 ._11XTURE FOR CRACKS. JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAVS TON 54 S500.oo $27,000,00 $50.00 $2,700.00 ($450.00) ($24,300.00) SS0.00 5375.00 .S156. 11 $ 140.00 

11 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL.S.S,MIX ·o·, NSO TON 3.385 $90,00 S304 ,650.00 S82.00 $277,570.00 1$8.00) 1$27,080.00) $75.00 $ 100.00 $88,21 $68.41 

12 PROTECTIVE COAT SOYO 2,731 $1.50 $4, 105.50 $1.00 $2,737.00 ISO.SO) 1S1,368,50) S0.01 $3.30 $ 1.03 SO.BS 

13 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ORNEWAV PAVH1ENT, 7 lNCH SQVD 763 $75,00 $57,225.00 $114.00 $86.982.00 $39,00 $29,757,00 $62,00 $ 114.00 $88.22 588.29 

" PORTLAND CE~IENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 7.810 $8,00 562.480.00 $11,00 585,910,00 SJ.00 523,430.00 $7,80 $11,00 $9.24 $9.20 

1S DETECTABLE WARNINGS SOFT 420 $40.00 $16,600.00 $37.50 $15,750.00 152.50) 1$1,050.00l $25,00 $45,00 536.00 $36.29 

16 HOT•MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL. 1-3,14• SQVD 2S,S10 $5.00 $142.SSO.OO 53.00 585,530.00 1S2.00) ($57,020.00) S1.65 55.75 53.22 SJ.09 

17 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SOVD 1,332 $12.00 $15,984.00 $0.01 $13.32 ($11.99) 1$15,970,68) $0,0 1 $26,50 $16,78 S17.79 

18 SIDEWAU( REUOVAL SOFT 8.135 $2.50 S70.337.50 $1,50 $12,202.50 1$1.00) 1$8, 135.00) $ 1.35 $2.30 S1.iS $ 1.73 

19 CLASS O PATCHES, 2 INCH. SPECIAL SOYD 235 S50.00 511,750.00 S10.00 $2.350.00 1$40.00) (S9.400.00) S10.00 $60.75 $22.86 $19.29 

20 CLASS O PATCHES, 4 INCH, SPECIAL SOVD 580 SSS.00 $31.900,00 $10.00 $5,000.00 ($45,00) IS26, 100.00) SI0.00 $71.90 $34.2 1 $32.20 

21 CLASS O PATCHES, 5 INCH, SPECIAL SOVD 280 $60.00 516,800,00 $10.00 $2,000.00 1550.00) 1514,000.00) $ 10.00 $79.90 $41.99 $41.14 

22 CLASS O PATCHES. 7 INCH, SPECIAL SOYD 34S $65.00 $22,425.00 $10.00 $3,450.00 ($55.00) 1$18,975.00) $10.00 598.30 557.03 $57,86 

23 DOMESTIC WATER SERV1CE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 4 5200,00 S800.00 S250.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $200.00 $250.00 $3.50.00 $271.39 $263,21 

24 VALVE 60XES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 S600.00 $600.00 538.5.00 $385.00 15215.00) (S215.00) S375.00 $475.00 $403,25 $397,04 

25 FRAMES AND GRATES. lYPE 23 EACH 16 5500.00 $8,000.00 $465.00 $7,440.00 (S35.00) ($560.00) $465.00 $770,00 $518.69 $480,46 

26 FRAMES ANO LIDS. TYPE 1. OPEN LID EACH 1 SS00.00 SS00.00 $450.00 5450.00 1$50.00) 1550,00) $450,00 S760,00 $493.61 $-161.79 

27 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LIO EACH 32 $500.00 $ 16,000.00 $450.00 $14,400.00 (550.00) ($1,600.00) $450,00 $645.00 $480.83 $461,79 

28 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION STANOARO 701501 LSUM 1 $30,000.00 $30.000.00 $115,572,78 $ 115.572:.78 $85,572.78 $85,572.78 $22.939.00 5223.000.00 $92.015.56 $83,171.5,8 

29 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTION STANDARD 101801 LSUM 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 ($7,!lOO.OO) 1$7,000.00) $1.00 $16,730.00 $5, 136.89 $4,214,43 

30 SIGN PANEL· TYPE 1 SOFT 195 $.J:S.00 $6,825.00 525.00 54,875.00 1510.00) 1$1,950.00) 517.00 $27,50 521.26 $20.98 

3 1 TElESCOPJNG STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 546 S25.00 S13.650,00 S15.00 $8,190.00 1$10.00) ($5,460.00) $14.00 S25.00 S15.5 1 514.89 

32 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING• llNE s• FOOT 1,593 S6.00 $9,558.00 Sl, 10 $ 1,752.30 IS4.00) ($7,805.70) $1.10 $2.50 $ 1.72 $1.69 

33 THERUOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING • LINE 12' FOOT 66 s12.oo $792.00 $8.00 $528.00 1$4,00) 15264.00) $3.00 $8.00 $5.23 55,15 

34 THERMOPLASTIC PAV EMENT MARKING • LINE 2~• FOOT 178 $20,00 53,560.00 $18.00 S3,204.00 1$2.00) (SJS6.00) $6.00 $18.00 $11.66 $ 11.56 

35 STREET S.\ 1EEPING HOUR 20 S200.oo S4.000.00 $1.00 $20.00 (S199,00) ($3,980.00) $1,00 $425.00 $164,00 $150.00 

36 REMOVAL ANO RElHSTAlL 6RICK PAVER SOFT 629 545.00 $18,305.00 S20.IX> $12.580.00 1$25.00) ($15,725.00) $11.75 S22.00 $ 18 .58 $ 19.07 

37 POROUS GRANULAR E._18ANKLIENT, SPECIAL CUYO OSIJ $50.00 $-17,500.00 $ 1.00 $950.00 [549.00) (546,550.00) S1.00 S89.00 S29.22 $24.71 

38 SANITARY MANHOLES TO 8E ADJUSTED EACH 3 S900.00 $2,700.00 $1,550.00 $4.650.00 $6-50.00 51,950.00 $ 1,015.00 S1,650.00 $ 1,49!>.17 S1,53.8.21 

30 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,125.00 $4,250.00 $ 125.00 5250.00 $2,100.00 53,200.00 $2,311.81 $2,215. 18 

40 FRAMES ANO LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL\ EACH 27 $1,000.00 $27,000.00 $1 050.00 $28,JSO.oo sso.oo $1,350.00 $800.00 $1,220.00 s, .os.s.06 $1,071.79 
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1B ~§.N ,SENVILL_E 

Project: 2023 RESIDENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM (24.1,01) 

EMGINEER'S J.A. JOHNSON LOW BIO UNIT PRICE 
Esn ...... TE PAVJNG COUP.ANY COMPARISON COMPARISON 

l OW HIGH AVE. WElGIITEO 
ITEII UMIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT BID UNIT UMIT UNIT AVE. UNIT 
MO. PAY ITEIA UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST DIFF. DIFF. PRJCE PRICE PRICE PRICE 

41 Hor.,-ux ASPHAlT DRIVEWAY PAVEP.IENT, s· SOYO 523 $.60.00 $31.380.00 $75.00 S39.225.00 $ 15.00 $7.845.00 54 1.00 $'JS.OD $82.96 SGI.S2 

42 cm.'alHAllON CONCRETE CURB ANO GUTTER RE\.IO'JAl ANO REPLACEMENT FOOT 4,975 S32.00 S 159,200.00 S39.00 $194,025.00 $7,00 $34,825.00 539.00 S49.50 $42.68 542.23 

43 CONSIBUCTION LAYOUT L SUM 1 $1S,000.00 S15,000,00 SS,000,00 $5.000,00 ($10.000,00) ($10.000.00) $4,800.00 511,000,00 $6,938.89 $6,664.29 

.... ORAJNAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 29 $600.00 $17,400.00 S-125.00 $12,325.00 (5175.00) ($5,075.00) $425.00 $525.00 $450, 14 $443,Q..I 

•s DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES ro SE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 4 51,600.00 S6,400,00 S1,250,00 55,000.00 15350,00) (5 1,400.00) $1,250,00 $1,650.00 $1,336.39 51,303.93 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCT\JRES TO BE CLEANED EACH 29 $600.00 S17,400.00 S350.00 $10,150.00 ($250.00) ($7,250.00) S.JS0.00 ssso.oo $414,89 5404,86 

47 DUST CONTROL WATERI NG UNIT 5 5200.00 51,000.00 S1.00 SS.00 ($199.001 fS995.00l S1.00 S300.00 S12-S.OO S1 16.43 ., 
- . "'"" ~ - -

TOTAL: $1,323,463.60 

f1) BIOOEA:'S HAND ENTERED TOTAL BID 11) S 1,139,169.00 

j 2) SUMMATION OF HA.ND ENTERED TOTALS EXTENDED: (2) $ 1. ll!l,1169,1111 

(3) DIFFERENCE IN BIO SUMMATIONS: (3) SD.DO 

t•i ACTUAL ENTERED BID: (4) $1,139,869.00 
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IB a~.1::l~Ei':IYIL~~ 
Project: 2023 RESIOEt.lTIA.LS'rnEET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRA&.I {24,1,01) 

ENGINEER'S J.A. JOHNSON BROTHERS ASPHALT SCHROEDER ASPHALT RWDUNTEUAN 
._,,._,_,"'' Ll"'IL .... ",._" c;v, ""'-• uu.o l"\I 11,WW l"\.M • ESTU.\ATE PAVING COMPANY PAVING, INC. SERVICES. INC. COUPANV 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAYITEU UNIT QUANTITV COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

1 REJ.10\IAL ANO DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE 1.,tATERIAL CUYD 281 $40.00 S11,2~0.00 S1,00 S281.00 SS0.00 $ 14,0S0.0D SJ.8,00 $10,678.00 $2()_00 $5,620.00 

2 CONTAMJNATED WASTE OtSPOSI\L CUW 50 $120.00 $6,000.00 S1.00 $50.00 $100.00 $5.000.00 $50,00 $2.500.00 $98.00 $4.900.00 

3 GEOTECHNJCAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STA61llZATION savo 2,851 $5.00 $14.255.00 So.10 $285.10 $S,72 $16,307.72 $ 1.50 $4,276.50 $0.01 $28.5 1 

• TOPSOIL FURNISH ANO PLACE, 4· savo 2,526 55.00 512.630.00 S3.00 S7.578.00 $8.40 521.218.40 S8,65 s2 1,si19,go $8,00 $20,208.00 

5 SOOOJNG, SALT TOLERANT SOYO 2,526 $ 15.00 $31.890,00 $18,50 $46,731.00 $8.40 $21.218.40 $13.00 SJ2,SJ8,00 S12.00 $30,312.00 

6 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING UNIT "" $40,00 S1.520.00 SLOO $38.00 $10S.OO $3,990.00 S108.00 S4, 104,00 $100.00 $3,800.00 

7 INLET FILTERS EACH 71 $175.00 $ 12,425.00 $185,00 S13,t3S.OO $194.25 S13.791.75 $195,00 St3.B4S.OO $ 165.00 StJ,135.00 

8 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS TON 72() $40.00 $26,600.00 $1.00 $720.00 s20.00 $14,400.00 $ 16,00 $11,520.00 $21.45 $ 15,444.00 

9 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 12,829 so.,o 55,131.60 S1.00 $12.829.00 S0.20 $2,565.80 $0.01 $128.29 S0.80 $10,263.20 

10 MIXTURE f'.OR CRACKS, JOINTS, ANO FLANGEWAYS TON 54 $500.00 S27,000.00 SS0.00 S2,700.00 S375.00 $20,250.00 $125.00 56.750.00 $225.00 $ 12,150.00 

" HOT-1.IIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 11.-9..5,MIX •o•. N50 TON 3,385 S90.00 5304.650.00 $82.00 S277,570.00 $91.()0 $308,0lS.OO $90,00 $304,650.00 $83.90 $284,001.50 

12 PROTECTNE COAT SOVD 2,737 $1.50 $4,105.SO St.00 S2,737.00 S1.05 $2,673.85 SJ . .JO $9,032.10 St.1S $3,147.55 

13 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCf:?ETE ORflJE'NAY PAVU1EITT, 7 INCH saw 763 $75.00 $57.225.00 $114.00 S-86,982.00 $94,00 $71.722.00 190.50 S69,051,50 S62.00 $47,306,00 

" PORTtANO CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SOFT 7.610 S8.00 $62.4&0.00 $ 11,00 $85,910.00 $ 10.23 $79,896.30 $9,75 $76.147.50 $7.85 561,308.50 

15 DETECTABLE WARNlt-lGS SOFT 420 $40,00 5 16,800.00 $37.50 $15,750.00 s.39.37 $16,535.40 $36.00 $15,120.00 SJ0.15 $12.663,00 

16 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, l-3.'4" savo 28.510 S5.00 $142,550.00 $3.00 $65.530.00 S2.50 $71,275.00 $ 1.65 $47.041.50 $2.40 $68.424.00 

17 DRIVEWAY PAVEl.tENT REMOVAL SOYD 1.332 $ 12,00 $15,984.00 $0.01 $13.32 $15.00 $19,980,00 $22,00 $29,304.00 $12.00 $ 15,084,00 

18 S10EWALK REMOVAL SO FT 8.135 $2,50 $20,337.50 $1,50 $ 12.202.50 $ 1.57 $12,771.95 S2.30 $18,710.50 $2,00 $16,270.00 ,. CLASS O PATCHES, 2 INCH. SPECIAL savo 2lS SS0,00 S11,750.00 S10.00 S2,350.00 $20.00 $4,700.00 S22,00 SS,170.00 560.75 S14,276.25 

20 Cl.ASS O PATCHES, ◄ INCH, SPECIAL savo 580 SSS.00 $J1,9C:Nl00 S10.00 S5,800.00 $30.00 s11.,oo.oo S.36.00 $20,880.00 $71,90 $4 1,702.00 

21 CLASS O PATCHES, 5 INCti, SF>ECIAL sow 280 560.00 516.800.00 S10.00 S2.800.00 $40.00 $ 11,200.00 $45.00 $12,600.00 S79.90 $22.372.00 

22 Cl.ASS O PATCHES, 7 INCH, SPECIAL savo 345 165.00 S22.425.00 110.00 S3,450,00 S60.00 52(),700.00 S66.00 S22.77o.oo S98.30 $33,913.50 

23 DOMESTIC \'/ATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH • $200,00 $800.00 $250.00 $1,000.00 S262.50 S1.050.00 $300.00 $1 ,200.00 S250.00 s 1.000.00 

24 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 1 $6-00.00 S600.oo 5385,00 SJBS.00 $404.25 $404.25 S375.00 $375.00 SJ85,00 5385.00 

25 FRALIES A.NO GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 16 $500.00 $8,000.00 $-465.00 $7,440.00 $488.25 $7,812.00 $485,00 $7.760.00 s.<65.00 S7.440.00 

26 FRAMES ANO UDS. TYPE I, OPEN LIO EACH 1 S500.00 S500,00 $450.00 $450,00 $472.50 $472.50 S460.00 $460.00 $450,00 $450,00 

27 FRAL~ES ANO l lOS. TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 32 $500,00 S16,000.00 S•50.00 $14,400.00 $472.50 $15,120,00 $460,00 $14,72().00 $450.00 5 14,400.00 

28 TRAFF1C CONTROL ANO PROTECTION STANDARD 701501 LSUl.1 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $1 1S,S72,78 $115,572.78 522,939.00 $22.939.00 S-14.750.00 $44,750.00 $108,7$4,89 $108.7$4.89 

29 TRAFAC CONTROL ANO F>ROTECTION STANDARD 701801 LSUM 1 $8,000.()() $8,000.00 $100,00 $ 100.00 $2,561.00 S2,56t.oo 51.()() $ 1.00 $16,730.00 $16,730.00 

30 SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 SOFT 195 S35.oo $6,825.00 S25.00 $4,875.00 $17.85 S3,480,75 $27.50 SS,362.50 S25.00 $4,875.00 

31 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 546 S25.00 S13,650.00 S15.00 58.190.00 $14.70 $8.0,6.2() S16.50 S9.009.00 S15.00 SS.190.00 

32 THERl.10PLASTIC PAVEUENT MARKING - UNE 6. FOOT 1,593 56.00 $9,556.00 $1. 10 S 1,7S2.30 $2,10 53.345.30 $2.20 53.504.60 $1.85 S2.847.05 

33 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEa.tENT L1ARl(ING . LINE 1T FOOT 66 $12.00 S792.00 SS.00 S528.00 $:3. 15 $2()7.90 Sl.30 $217.80 S3.60 S237,60 

34 THERMOPlASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24'" FOOi 178 $10.00 $3.560.00 St8.00 $3,204.00 $10.0!1 S1.7M.24 $10.60 $ 1,686.80 57.25 Sl,290.50 

35 STREET SWEEPING HOUR 20 S200.00 S-4.000.00 SLOO S20.00 S200.00 $4,900.00 $160.00 SJ.200.00 5170.00 $3,400.00 

36 RELIOVAL ANO REINSTALL BRICK PAVER SOFT 829 s.as.oo $28.305.00 $20,00 512,580.00 S21.00 $13,209.00 $ 16.50 $10.378.50 $ 15.00 $9,435.00 

37 ?OROUS GRANULAR HtBANKMENT. SPEClAL CUYD 950 sso.oo $47,500.00 $ 1.00 $950.00 SS0.00 547,500.00 565.00 $61,750.00 S1.00 S950.00 

)8 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 3 $900.00 $2,700.00 $ 1,SSO.OO $4,650.00 51,627.50 s~.se2.so $1,650.00 $4,950.00 S1.550.00 54.650.00 

39 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 $2,000.00 54,000.00 S2.125.00 $4,250.00 S2,23 1,25 $4,462'.SO 52.100.00 $4,200.00 $2,125.00 $4,250.00 

40 fRAl.1ES A.ND LIDS TO OE AOJUSTEO {SPECIAL\ EACH 27 S1.000.00 J27,000,00 S1.050.00 $28.JSO.oo $1,102.50 S29. 767.50 51.100.00 $29.700,00 $1,050.00 S28,350.00 
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Ptojcd: 2023 RESIDENTlAL STREET l ._tPROVEMENTS J>ROGRAM (24,1.C1j 

ENGINEER'S J.A. JOHNSON 
.,., ..,.,..,.., .. , • .,.,.. '""""'""-v, &v"-"" .,,..,.,. , , , . .,un • ..,, ESTIUATE PAV1NG COMP.A.NY 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEIJI UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST 

" HOT-MOC ASPHALT ORIVE\.\IAV PAVEL!ENT, 5' SOYO 523 560.00 Sl1,380.00 S75.00 $39,225.00 

42 COUOIUATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REl.tOVAI. ANO REPLACEMENT FOOT ◄,975 532.00 $159,200.00 539.00 $194,025.00 

43 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 55,000.00 

" DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 29 5600.00 S.17.400.00 $425.00 S12,J25.00 

45 DRAINAGE ANO UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 4 $1.600.00 $6,(00.00 51,250.00 $5,000.0'J 

46 ORAlNAGE STRUCTURES TO 8E CLEANED EACH 29 $600.00 S17.400.00 $350.00 $10,150.00 

47 OUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT s 1200.00 SI 000.00 51.00 $5.00 

' 'I:' ·~ ' 
,, -m~~•- << < -

TOTAL: S1,l2J.U3,60 

11) BIOOER'S HANO ENTERED TOTAC BIO 11) S1,13!J,869.00 

(2) SUMMATION OF HAND ENTERED TOTALS EX'TENOEO: (2) $1,139,869.00 
(3) DIFFERENCE IN 810 SUMMATIONS: 13) $0.00 
14) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO: 14) $1,139,1!161.DO 
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BROTHERS ASPHALT 

PAVING, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

sro.oo 531,380.00 

$41-00 5203,975,00 

$5,250.00 $5.250.00 

$446,25 $ 12,941.25 

$1,3 12.50 $5,250.00 

$384.00 S11,136.00 

$100.00 1500.00 

(1) $1,211,J◄ls.◄6 

(2) $1,211,343,◄6 

(3) SO,QG 

(41 S1,211,344.-t6 

SCHROEDER ASPHALT 

SERVICES, INC. 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

543.00 $22,489.00 

$43.00 Si! I ),9.15.UO 

55,500.00 SS,500.00 

$455.00 $13,195.00 

$1,395.00 $5,560.00 

$425.00 $12.325.00 

$300.00 S1.500.00 

- - ~ 

(1) $ 1,219,393.49 

12) S t ,216,905,99 

(3) -S2,◄87.50 

(4) $1,216,905.99 
1) An error oc.c.urrod in tho e:irtcl"ISIOr 
or item #42 total cost. 

RWOUNTEMA,., 

COMPANY 

UNIT TOTAL 
COST COST 

$62,65 $32,765.95 

$41.60 $206,960.00 

$9,900.00 $9,900.00 

$425.00 S12,325,00 

$1.250.00 $5,000,00 

$365.00 $10,585.00 

$100.00 5500.00 
-- ' , .. ~ . ' ; 

11) $1,233,000.00 

12) S 1,233,000.00 

13) $0,00 

14) 11,233,000.00 



18 ~~f'::l,SE."!_YIL~~ 

Proje-ct Z02l ~ESIOENTIAL STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM 124.1 .01) 

8UJLOERS M&J ASPHALT K-FJVE CONSTRUCTION PLOTE A LAMP CONCRETE 
-,-......... ,~ .. ., ........ n ....... v, .a.vo1.-. UIU ... I • ,.yy l"I ..... PAVING, LLC PAV1NO COMPANY, INC. CORPORATION CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONTRACTORS, INC. 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL. UNIT TOl'AL 
NO. PAV ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

1 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABlE Jr.1AlER!AL CUYO 281 $15,00 $4,215.00 SS0.00 $14,050,00 $65.00 $18,265.00 $65.00 S18,265,00 $20,00 S5.620.00 

2 COITTA'-tlNATEO WASTE DISPOSAL CUYO so S20.00 $1,000.00 S82.00 $4,100.00 S100.00 S5.000.00 556.00 $2,800.00 S80.00 54,000,00 

3 GEOTECHNICAL FA6FUC FOR GROUND STABIUZATION SOYD 2,851 S0.25 S712.75 $6.00 $17,106.00 S0.25 S712.75 SJ.SO $9.978,50 $ 1.00 $2,851.00 

4 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4• SOYO 2,526 $4.12 S10,407.12 $8.00 $20,208.00 $4.12 $10,407.12 $4.12 $ 10,407.12 $5,00 $12.630.00 

s SODDING, SALT TOI.ERANT SOYD 2.526 $15.38 $38,849.88 $8,00 $20,208.00 $ 15.38 $38,849.88 $ 15,38 $38,849.88 $9.25 $23,365.50 

6 SUPPLEMEITTAL WATERING UNIT 38 so.o, $0.38 $100.00 $3,800.00 $0,01 S0.38 $0.01 S0.38 $1.00 $38.00 

7 INLET FILTERS EACH /1 SISS.00 $ 13,1l5,00 $243.00 $17,253.00 $ 135.00 $ 13,135.00 $ 185.00 $13,135.00 · $15.00 $1.()65,00 

8 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCE.SS TON 720 $10 .00 $7,200.00 522.00 $15,640.00 55.00 $3,600.00 $15.00 $10.800,00 S1.00 S720,00 

9 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS {TACK COAT) POUND 12,829 $0,10 $1,282.90 S0.01 5123.29 $1.00 $12,829,00 S\.00 $ 12,829.00 S0,01 $ 128.29 

ID l.11XTURE FOR CRACl<S, JOINTS, AND Fl.ANGEWAVS TON 64 $100.00 $5,400,00 5230.00 $ 12,420.00 SS0.00 $2,700.00 $1D0,00 SS,400.00 $ 150.00 Se, 100.00 

11 HOT-l.tJX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9..5,MIX ·o·, NSO TON 3,J&S $75.00 $253,875,00 $91.00 $308,035.00 $100,00 $338,500.00 $84.00 $284,340.00 $97.00 SJ26,345.00 

12 PROTECHVE COAT SOYD 2,737 S0.01 $27.37 $1.75 $4,789.75 S0.0 1 $27.37 $1.(}0 $2,737.00 $0.01 $27.37 

13 PORTLAND CEMEITT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH SOYO 763 566,50 $50,739.50 $75.00 $57,225.0'J $89.50 $68,288,50 $89.50 $68,288.50 $1 13.00 $66.219.00 

14 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQFT 7,810 $8.80 $68,728.00 17.80 $60,918.00 $9. 75 $76,147.50 $9,75 176.147.50 $8.2S $64,432.50 

15 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SO FT ,20 $36.00 $ 15,120.00 $45.00 $18,900.00 $37.50 $ 15,750.00 S37.SO $15,750.00 $25.00 $ 10,500.00 

16 HOT-t.l lX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1.31,r SQYD 2a.s10 SS.75 S16J,932.50 $2.4S $69,849.50 $5.00 $142,550.00 $3.50 $99,785.00 $2.75 $78,402,50 

17 ORIVE\\l'A.Y PAVEMENT REMOVAL SOYO 1.332 $22.00 $29,304.00 $ 18.50 $24.642,00 $26,50 $35.293.00 $20.00 S26,640,00 $15.00 $19,980.00 

18 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SOFT 8,135 $2.25 $18.303.75 $1,80 $ 14,643.00 $1.50 $12,202..50 S1,50 $12,202.50 $ 1.35 $ 10,882.25 

19 CLASS D PATCHES. 2 lt.JCH, SPECI AL SOYO 235 520,00 $4.700.00 513.00 SJ.OSS.00 $20.00 $4,700.00 520.00 $4,700.00 $20.00 $4,700.00 

20 CLASS D PATCHES, 4 INCt-1, SPECIAL SOYO 580 S30.00 $17,400.00 525.00 $14,500.00 $40.00 523,200.00 $35.00 $20.300.00 $JO.DO $17,◄D0.00 

21 CLASS O PATCHES. S INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 280 S40.00 $11,200.00 $35.00 $9,800.00 $5-0.00 $ 14,000.00 S38.00 $ 10,640.00 $40.00 $11,200,00 

22 CLASS D PATCHES, 7 INCH, SPECIAL SOYO 3'5 $50.00 $ 17,250.00 550.00 $17,250.00 $60.00 520.700.00 SS0.00 $20,700.00 $59.00 $20.355,00 

23 OOMESnc WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 S280.00 $ 1,120.00 $250.00 $ 1.000,00 S250.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $1,4i00.00 

24 VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH I S385.00 $385.00 S450.00 $450.00 5385.00 $385.00 $385.00 5385.00 $475.00 $475,00 

25 FRAMES ANO GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 16 $485,00 $7,440.00 sn0.oo $12,320.00 $465,00 $7,4-40,00 $465.00 $7,440.00 $600,00 59,600.00 

26 ~RAMES ANO LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LIO EACH I $450.00 $450.00 $760,00 $760.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $450.00 $500.00 $500,00 

27 FRAMES ANO LIDS, TYPE I , Cl OSEO LIO EACH 32 $4S0,00 $14,400.00 $645.00 $20,640.00 $450.00 $1'.400,00 $450.00 $14.400.00 $500,00 516.000.00 

26 TRAFFIC CONTROL ANO PROTECTtON STANDARD 701501 LSUl.l 1 $88,394.05 $88,394.05 $38,120,00 $38,120.00 $6 1,850.00 S61.850.00 $124,759,32 $ 124,759.32 $223.000.00 $223.000,00 

29 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTEC HON STANDARD 701801 lSU"1 \ $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $10,900.00 SJ,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,439.00 S2,439.00 Sl.00 $ 1.00 

30 SIGN PANEL • lYPE 1 SQFT 195 $17.00 $3,315.00 520.00 $3,000.00 S\7.00 $3.315.00 $17,00 $3,315.00 $25.00 $4,875.00 

31 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 546 $ 14,00 $7,644.00 $15.00 $8,100.00 $14.00 S7.644.00 $ 14.00 57,644,00 $25,00 513,650.00 

32 THER~40PLASTIC PAVEti.tENT LV.RKINO - llNE 6~ FOOT 1.593 $1.10 $1,752.30 $2.50 S3,982.50 SI.SO $2.389.50 Sl. 10 $1,752.30 52.00 SJ,186.00 

33 THER).10PLASTIC PAVEMENT L1ARl<l.1,JG - LINE 12'" FOOT 66 $8,00 S528.00 $6.00 $396.00 53.00 $198,00 $8.00 55211.00 $4.00 $264.00 

34 11-lERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING· LINE 2-1• FOOT 176 $18.00 $3,204.00 S9.00 $ 1,602.00 $6.00 $ 1,068.00 $18.00 $.3.204.00 S6.00 51.424.00 

35 STREET SWEEPING HOUR 20 $ 100.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $4.000.00 $120.00 $2,400.00 $425.00 $8.500.00 $100.00 52,000.00 

36 REMOVAL AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVEA: SOFT 629 $22.00 $13.838.00 S17.00 $10,693.00 $22.00 $13.838.00 S22.00 $13,838.00 $ 11,75 $7,390.75 

37 POROUS GRANULAR' EUl3ANKMEITT, SPECIAL CUYO 950 $1.00 s,so.oo 588.00 S84,5s~.oo $ 1.00 $950.00 Y.5.00 542,750.00 $10.00 $9,500.00 

38 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE A DJUSTED EACH 3 $ 1,550.00 $4,650.00 $1,390.00 $4,170.00 St ,550.00 $4,650.00 S\.SS0,00 $4,650.00 $1.075.00 $3.225.00 

39 SANITARY ~tANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 2 $2, 125-00 $4,250.00 52,650.00 $5,300.00 $2,125.00 s-1.2.so.oo 52.125.00 $4,250.00 S3.200.00 SG,400,00 

40 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED /SPECIAL) EACH 27 $1.100.00 S29 700.00 $\ 220.00 SJ2,940.00 $1,050.00 $28,350.00 S1,0S0.00 $28,350.00 $800.00 52 1,600.00 

PiYJtt Sorfi. 



IB ey~t':fSE_f':/jl~ ~ ~ 

Projoc;I: 2023 RESIDENTl"-L STREE'T lMPROVEUHlTS PROGRAM (24.1.01) 

BUILDERS M&JA.SPHALT K-FrvE CONSTRUCTION PLOTE A U.lJIPCONCRETE 
DIU;;) v,-c.Ncu; MI\KLM ll;t, ;t'.Ql4 U:IU Al 11:0IJ A.M. PAVING, LLC PAVING COMPANY, INC. CORPORATIOJ,,I CONSTRUCTION. INC. CONTRACTORS. INC. 

ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PAY ITEM UNIT QUANTITY COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST 

41 Hor.11,ux ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMEITT. s· SQYO 523 $73.00 S38.179.00 541.00 $21,443.00 $95.00 $49,685.00 $70.00 $36.610,00 $47.00 S24,S81,00 

,2 COMBIUATIO!J CONCRETE CU~f3 ANO GUTTER REMOVAL AND RE:PLACEMtNT ~OOT 4.975 $49,50 S246,262.SO $49.00 $ 243.775.00 SJ!J.00 $ 194.025.00 $39.00 S 194,025.00 $43.00 S21J.925.o□ 

'3 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT LSUM l $6,000.00 $6.000.00 $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $4,800.00 $4,&00,00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $11,000.00 $ 11.000.00 

'4 ORAlt-.ZAGE AND UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 29 $425.00 $ 12,32S,OO $500,00 $14,500.00 542S,OO $ 12.325.00 $425.00 $12,325,00 $525.00 $ 15,225.00 

,s ORAINAGE ANO UllUTY STRUCTURES TO OE RECONSTRUCTED EACH ' Sl.250.00 $5,000.00 .$1,420,00 $5,680.00 $1,2S0.00 55.000.00 S l.250.00 SS.000.00 51,650.00 56.600.00 

46 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH ig $450.00 S13.050.00 SSS0.00 S15,950,00 $450,00 $13,0SO.OO $360.00 $10.440,00 $400.00 51 1,600.00 

" OUST CONTROL WATERING UNIT 5 $100.00 5500.00 $140.00 S?00.00 $ 100.00 $500.00 $250.00 $1,250,00 $25.00 S12S.OO 
- - - .! ~,:.r --- -~ . 

TOT.AL: 

11) BIOOER·s HAMO EITTERED TOTAL BIO 11) $1,241,000.00 (1) $1,284,1102.04 (1) $1,29-4,325.S0 ( 1) $ 1,2t9,DOD,OO (1) S1.3111.6D8.16 
(2) SUMMATION OF HANO ENTERED TOTALS EXTUilOED; 12) $1,248,000.00 (2) $1,2114,SOZ.04 (2) $1,29-4.32S.SD (2) $1,299,000.00 (2) $1,313,60a.16 
(3) DIFFERENCE IN BID SUUMATIONS: 13) S0.00 (3) SO.OD 13) SG.oo (3) $0.00 (3) $0.00 
(-4) ACTUAL ENTERED BIO: 14) $ 1,248,GOO.OO (4) $1,2S4,B02.04 14) 51,294,32S.SO 14) $1,299,000,00 (4) $ 1,318,EiOll.16 

P31}1'6ol6 


